PRINTED: 02/09/20 FORM APPROVE

date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is provided by the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.

Original Signature Date: 2-13-12
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: NHOO11

If continuation sheet Page 1 o

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED
		345312	B. WING_		04//	C 26/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IR HEALTH & REHAB/I	HENDERSONVILLE		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1870 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NG 28791		.0/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	was scheduled to be The blister pack als to the facility by the #1 administered the tablet of oxybutinin. A review of the Med Record (MAR) reveadated 12/23/11, for initials of nursing stand been administe 12/23/11. On 01/25/12 at 2:05 pharmacist was interested oxybutinin chloride of formulation. He state computer document pharmacy had made oxybutinin ER 5 mg immediate release of a day which had been administed the pharmacy had made oxybutinin 5 mg wor facility on 12/23/11 with the made oxybutinin 5 mg wor facility on 12/23/11 with the made oxybutinin 5 mg wor facility on 12/23/11 and a secon oxybutinin 5 mg on 0 indicated the ER me administered once of the pharmacy ever second indicated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy, so it was make the changes were second oxybutinin to the stated the facility pring pharmacy.	e administered once daily. o indicated it was dispensed pharmacy on 01/10/12. LN extended release 5 mg to Resident #41. lication Administration aled the physician order, oxybutinin 5 mg twice daily. aff indicated the medication ared twice daily since PM the facility consultant rylewed. He stated comes in a plain and an ER and that according to ation, on 12/23/12 the atherapeutic substitution of once a day to replace the or plain oxybutinin 5 mg twice an ordered by the physician. Be that the ER formulation of all have been sent to the with notification of the ange for nursing staff to and change the order and macy was able to provide cumentation that indicated cent a blister pack of the ER tinin 5 mg and notification of change to the facility on and blister pack of ER 21/10/12. The blister packs	F 333	service education for nurses on 1/25/12 r "Policy and Proced Medication Administration including procedure implementing drug interchange". The individually in-serves shift nurses regards for implementing a interchange order, RN supervisor will interchange process medication changes weekend. A MAR was completed on Pharmacy technicist medication carts. To nurse notified physical clarification for any identified. Systemic Changes: The DON and Unit began in service edicensed nurses on regarding "Policy afor Medication Admincluding procedure implementing drug interchange." In set of the provider of facts alleged or conclusions a statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or because it is required by the provider of facts and state law."	egarding ure for stration, e for therapeutic DON riced the 3rd ng the process therapeutic the weekend verify the s for s on the to card audit 2/8/12 by the un on all the Licensed ician for order y discrepancies t Managers ucation for 1/25/12 und Procedure ministration, e for therapeutic rvice education n of this plan of admission or the truth of the let forth in the plan of executed solely	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I'' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		<u>7, 0930-031</u> RVEY ED
	345312 B. WING		·		C 6/2012	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IR HEALTH & REHAB/HE	NDERSONVILLE		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1970 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	1	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F 333	according to the there resident should have the oxybutinin ER 5 m. The pharmacist adder of extended release of have received was stirange. On 01/25/12 at 2:54 F. She stated that the bid dispense oxybutinin, not imphysician order and Mailed to notice that the one dose a day which transcribed on the Manoticed the difference a supervisor to record pharmacy. LN #2 state the only formulation of the pharmacy for Residant. On 01/25/12 at 3:33 P. (DON) was interviewed pharmacy sent notificatinerchange along with expected the nurse with and provide a copy of interchange paperwork and provide a copy of interchange paperwork interchange for this mait appeared that the rethe extended release of medication twice a day nurses to make sure the administered matched	peutic interchange, the received only one dose of ag each day, not two doses. In the amount exploiting the resident may all within the resident may all within the therapeutic. The second of the sec	F 333	will be completed by 2/1 The Interchange process The Pharmacy will send interchange request to the physician for approval. Capproval is obtained the Interchange request form wrapped around the medical and sent to the facility. It that receives the medical remove the interchange of the write the physician order transcribe onto the MAR make a copy of the interchange of the	includes: an e Once n will be lication The nurse tion will form, f, and change OON. rs will orms hing he nd art for I Unit tions hen bi hig ursing ard to R for s are n will not his plan of sslon or of the fin the of ted solely	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245240	B. WIN			1	С	
		345312		_		01/2	6/2012	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER R HEALTH & REHAB/HE	ENDERSONVILLE		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431 SS=D	error and the order ar On 01/25/12 at 5:00 F was interviewed. He s resident for any possi and had found none. resident did not suffer medication error. 483.60(b), (d), (e) DR LABEL/STORE DRUG The facility must emp a ticensed pharmacist of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is ma reconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable. In accordance with St facility must store all c locked compartments controls, and permit o have access to the ke The facility must provi permanently affixed co controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 ar abuse, except when the	formed the physician of the and MAR were corrected. PM the resident's physician stated he had examined the ble medication side effects. The physician stated the rany harm from the rany harm from the RUG RECORDS, GS & BIOLOGICALS. Iloy or obtain the services of twho establishes a system and disposition of all fficient detail to enable an an; and determines that drug and that an account of all aintained and periodically used in the facility must be with currently accepted and cautionary expiration date when ate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature and authorized personnel to the separately locked, compartments for storage of			be given, the physician notified, and the pharm be notified for appropri medication. The DON the pharmacy weekly, be 1/26/12, requesting a list therapeutic interchange been sent to the facility interchanges were receifacility and physician of written and transcribed onto the MAR. The Phetechnician will perform card audits for each mecart quarterly ongoing. QAA: The DON will review do obtained from audits an observations to determic continued compliance. Patterns/trends will be and analyzed and report QA&A for 4 weeks the thereafter. The QA&A committee will evaluate effectiveness of the platternds identified and desimplement additional interventions as needed continued compliance. "Preparation and/or execution of the tracts alleged or conclusions set for statement of deficiencies. The plan correction is prepared and/or execution is prepared and	acy will ate will call beginning st of s that have to assure ved by the rders were as ordered armacy MAR to dication ata ad ne dentified ted in n monthly e the n based on velop and to assure		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345312		8 WING			C 01/26/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CTR HEALTH & REHAB/HENDERSONVILLE			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1870 PISGAH DRIVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					D 8E COMPLETION		
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	IB70 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 2879 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE TAG CROSS REFERENCED		ed nurse r Discus lyair ated nt esident esident ere was use of icensed tial to be eficient facility of nagers ducted an cart on ed no other ed on ON and d an s with nate. with ls plan of sslon or th of the h in the of ted solely	2-13-12	

	TO TOTAL CONTINUE OF	T DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY				OWR	O. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345312	a. win	IG_	· · ·		C 26/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FR HEALTH & REHAB/HE	ENDERSONVILLE		18	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 870 PISGAH DRIVE ENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791		20/2012
	, – –				ENDERGONVILLE, NO 20/31		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	about Resident # 45's dose indicator read "2 were doses left becau in the hospital. LN #1 Advair Diskus was on opened. She noted the Advair Diskus labeled for use on the medical. The Director of Nursim on 01/26/12 at 3:45 P from the pharmacy chand storage areas for monthly. The DON stawere also responsible expired medications fishe expected nurses when opened, monitor remove from the cart stated she expected the expired Advair. 2. Observation of the on 01/26/12 at 11:05 / ferrous gluconate 240 with a manufacturer's interview with License the bottle should have manufacturer's expiral the bottle. The Director of Nursim on 01/26/12 at 3:45 P from the pharmacy che and storage areas for monthly. The DON stawere also responsible	#1 on 01/26/12 at 2:18 PM Advair Diskus revealed the 20". LN # 1 stated there use Resident #45 had been stated she did not know the ly good for 30 days once ere was an unopened for Resident # 45 available stion cart. Ing (DON) was interviewed M. She stated the nurse excked medication carts expired medications ated that facility nurses to check and remove rom the carts. She stated to label the medication r for expiration dates, and when expired. The DON he nurse to discard the 100 Hall Medication Cart AM revealed one bottle of mg tabs opened for use expiration date of 09/11. d Nurse (LN) #2 revealed been discarded before the tion date. LN #2 discarded g (DON) was interviewed M. She stated the nurse excked medication carts expired medications ted that facility nurses	F	1 1 1	orders for Ferrous Glu The DON began in ser education on 1/25/12 f nurses regarding "Poli Procedure for dating a medications and expir for medications." In s education will be com licensed nurses on 2/1 Systemic Changes: The DON and unit ma continue to in service staff regarding "Policy Procedure for dating a medications and expir for medications." In se education will be com 2/13/12. The DON an managers will audit m carts three times a wee weeks then weekly on pharmacy technician w cart audits monthly for then at least quarterly The results of audit wi reported to the DON for effects alleged or conclusions set f statement of deficiencies. The place correction is prepared and/or exe because it is required by the provider lederal and state law."	vice for licensed cy and nd labeling ation dates ervice pleted for 3/12. nagers will licensed and nd labeling ation dates ervice pleted on d unit edication ek for four going. The vill conduct a months, there after. Il be or review.	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

OLIVIE	TO FOR WEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES_				OMB N	O. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			JRVEY TED
		345312	B. WIN	IG_	<u> </u>	C 01/26/2	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FR HEALTH & REHAB/HE	NDERSONVILLE			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1870 PISGAH DRIVE HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28791	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMP	
F 431	1 - 5 -	e 6 se to discard the expired	F 43		The DON will review data obtained during audits to determine continued compli Patterns/trends will be ident and analyzed and reported in QA&A for 4 weeks then mothereafter. The QA&A committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the plan bastrends identified and develop implement additional interventions as needed to as continued compliance.		
					"Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitute adragreement by the provider of the t facts alleged or conclusions set fo statement of deficiencies. The plat correction is prepared and/or execute the provided real and state law."	nission or ruth of the orth in the n of suted solely	·